

**IT Professional Technical Services  
Master Contract Program  
T#: 902-TS**

**Response to Questions for Statement of Work (SOW)  
For Technology Services  
Issued By**

**Minnesota Office of Enterprise Technology (OET)**

**Project Title: Aperture Install at EDC1 Data Center**

**Service Category: Project Manager, Business Analyst,  
Technical Analyst, Documentation Specialist, Web  
Application Specialist**

1. Are the references requested in the response requirements candidate references or vendor references?

**OET Response: The references requested in the Response Requirements section are vendor references. Provide the names and contact information of three clients for whom your company has performed similar Aperture work for in the past 3 years.**

2. Is there an incumbent? If so, in addition to a PM, what is the existing staff make-up?

**OET Response: No, please refer to the Project Environment (State Resources) section for state resource information. As noted in the Statement of Work the responder will provide support for the following Service Category's: Project Manager, Business Analyst, Technical Analyst, Documentation Specialist, Web Application Specialist.**